New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROV DER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT PLE A. BUILDING:	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
					С
		65A000	B. WING		12/09/2022
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE	
BRIGHTO	N GARDENS OF LEISUR	E PARK LAKEWO	ITE 70 OD, NJ 08701		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
A 000	Initial Comments		A 000		
	Initial Comments: TYPE OF SURVEY: COMPLAINT #: NJ00	·			
	CENSUS: 79				
	SAMPLE SIZE: 3				
	all of the standards in Administrative Code & Licensure of Assisted Comprehensive Pers Assisted Living Progr submit a plan of corre completion date for e that the plan is impler	3:36, Standards for Living Residences, onal Care Homes and ams. The facility must ection, including a ach deficiency and ensure mented. Failure to correct alt in enforcement action in isions of New Jersey Fitle 8, Chapter 43E,			
A 765	Plans	nt Assessments and Care	A 765		
		nd procedures shall be mented to ensure, but not be g:			
	residents who has shall be reassessed a often on an as nec	f all residents with a general semi-annually, and those live a health service plan at least quarterly and more leded basis, including and leturn to the facility from the			

LABORATORY D RECTOR'S OR PROV DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

PRINTED: 08/09/2023 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROV DER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BUILDING			`
		65A000	B. WING		1) 9/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
BRIGHTO	N GARDENS OF LEISUF	RE PARK	JTE 70			
	T	LAKEWO	OD, NJ 08701			1
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
A 765	Continued From page	e 1	A 765			
	This REQUIREMENT by: NJ00159617	T is not met as evidenced				
	determined that the f Registered Nurse (Ri assessment upon res hospital following a be seen at the	sident return from the "which required the need to order 26 § 4b1 for 1 of 3 Resident #2. This deficient				
	Resident #2's closed showed that Residen or and was diagnoses which incl	ake and alert with memory				
	identified that the Lic documented in the "F 8/23/22 at 8:18 p.m., [found Resident #2] an [the] Hospital for eva documented on 8/23/	sident #2's MR, the surveyor bensed Practical Nurse (LPN) Progress Notes" (PN) on that the "Care manager [the] Resident [#2] was and c/c Resident [#2 was] sent to duation." The LPN also //22 at 9:29 p.m., in the PN's turned to the facility] from the				

PRINTED: 08/09/2023 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROV DER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE C A. BUILDING:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		
		65A000	B. WING		l l	C / 09/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER N GARDENS OF LEISUR	E PARK	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE OUTE 70 OOD, NJ 08701	, ZIP CODE	·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
A 765	in Resident #2's MR i was assessed by the hospital. On 12/9/22 at 2:55 p. the Director of Wellne of the Clinical Special Director regarding Re evaluation post fall or visit. The DOW exist. The DOW, did se from the hospital and assessment or evaluation and Re-Evaluation and Re-Evaluation and Re-Evaluation and Re-Evaluation and Re-Evaluation for completed (point in a regulations)3. The completed/updated: significant change in accordance with state following evaluation to applicableV. Retur	viewed Resident #2's T SUMMARY" which t #2 was seen on T 26 § 4b1 EX Order 26 § 4b1 observe any documentation dentifying that Resident #2 RN upon return from the m., the surveyor interviewed ess (DOW) in the presence list and Interim Executive esident #2's assessment that required an explained to the surveyor that the Resident #2 post return did not document an ation. m., the surveyor reviewed procedure titled "Resident valuation Process" and listed (N(S) AND PROCEDURE(S) esident Evaluation 1. The Care or designee is eting resident evaluations ccoordance with state Senior Living evaluation isIV. Whenever there is resident status. V. In e regulationsC4. The bols are also used when	A 765			

PRINTED: 08/09/2023 FORM APPROVED New Jersey Department of Health STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROV DER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: ___ С B. WING _ 65A000 12/09/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1400 ROUTE 70 **BRIGHTON GARDENS OF LEISURE PARK** LAKEWOOD, NJ 08701 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETE DATE (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION) TAG DEFICIENCY) A 765 A 765 Continued From page 3 status post a fall on which



December 15, 2022.

Please find the Plan of Correction below in reference to Complaint Survey visit to Brighten Gardens of Leisure Park on December 9, 2022.

Based on the issued statement of deficiencies, Brighten Gardens of Leisure Park was found to have had the alleged deficient practice 8:36-7.4(c) (1) Resident Assessments and Care Plans. Based on the survey findings it was determined that the facility failed to ensure that a Registered Nurse (RN) conducted an assessment upon resident return from the hospital following which required the need to be seen at the or 1 of 3 residents reviewed, Resident #2.

- 1. Resident # 2 no longer resides at Brighten Garden of Leisure Park and was not negatively impacted by this alleged deficient practice.
- 2. All residents have the potential to be impacted by this alleged deficient practice.
- 3. Registered Nurse (RN) reeducated on the policy of Resident Evaluation and Re-evaluation process by Clinical Specialist. (Completed: 12/10/2022)
- 4. Director of Resident Care or designee will monitor its corrective action to verify continued compliance by auditing files of residents who return from the hospital 1 x week for 4 weeks. (Completion Date 1/8/ 2023)

occupied in

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROV DER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT PLE A. BUILDING: _	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
					R-C		
		65A000	B. WING		12/09/2022		
NAME OF PI	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE						
BRIGHTO	BRIGHTON GARDENS OF LEISURE PARK LAKEWOOD, NJ 08701						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE		
{A 000}	Initial Comments		{A 000}				
	Initial Comments:						
{A 765}	8:36-7.4(c)(1) Reside Plans	nt Assessments and Care	{A 765}				
		d procedures shall be mented to ensure, but not be g:					
	service plan at least s residents who ha shall be reassessed a often on an as nee	f all residents with a general semi-annually, and those ove a health service plan at least quarterly and more eded basis, including and sturn to the facility from the					
	This REQUIREMENT by:	is not met as evidenced					

LABORATORY D RECTOR'S OR PROV DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

12/15/22